11100 G-111.2	18	DECEIVED Attorney Docket N		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-24-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OVER SHEET JUN 1 1 1998 Patentiand Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner		ned original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	100746201	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
A.D.E.C.E.F, a French con	rporation	Name: E.R.I.A., a société anonyme, a Luxembourg corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
		Street Address: Avenue de la Liberté 11 à L-1931 Luxembourg		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☒ Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ?		
Execution Date: 30 April, 1997				
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s).	•		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No	(s). B. Pater	nt No(s). 5,549,562		
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes No		
Name and address of party to who should be mailed:	om correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Name: Richard L. Hughes SHERIDAN ROSS 1700 Lincoln Street, 35th Floor Denver, CO 80203		☐ Charge fee to deposit account		
		_		
		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-1970		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel		rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
noste in m	Livy L. Hyle,	Ano 8, 1978		
Richard L. Hughes Name of Person Signing	Signature	Reg. No. 31,264 Date 3		
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?? Yes No				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	Do not detach aired cover sheet information to:	this portion		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D. C. 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.D.E.C.E.F., a French corporation having a place of business at rue Jeandidier, 10, F-54123 Viterne, FRANCE, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,549,562, entitled "SELF-CONTAINED DRIP APPARATUS FOR INFUSING A PATIENT WITH A LIQUID", said patent having an issue date of August 27, 1996;

WHEREAS, E.R.I.A., société anonyme, a Luxembourg corporation having a place of business at Avenue de la Liberté, 11 à L-1931, Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring said interest of A.D.E.C.E.F.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A.D.E.C.E.F. does sell, assign and transfer to E.R.I.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid patent for the territory of the United States of America and any corresponding continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

A.D.E.C.E.F.

Date: April 30, 1997

By: Pictin Harrie Francoure Manager

PATENT REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0754

Country)		
) 38.		
Province)		
		id Country and Province, per be authorized to sign on behal	
and that he as such, being auti and considerations therein exp	•		* *
Given under my hand	and seal of office this	day of _AVRIL,	1997
		NEUVES MAISONS, DE Mme PICLIN Marie-Françoise a	apposée
au recto. Fait à NEUVES MAISONS LE 30 AVRIL 1997		Notary Publi	c
	My Comm	ission Expires:	
			\rightarrow